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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

Order Instituting Rulemaking to 
Update and Reform Energy Resource 
Recovery Account and Power Charge 
Indifference Adjustment Policies and 
Processes. 
 

Rulemaking 25-02-005 

 
 

E-MAIL RULING GRANTING PARTY STATUS  
TO SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Dated April 24, 2025, at San Francisco, California. 
 

  /s/  JACOB L. RAMBO 

  Jacob L. Rambo 
Administrative Law Judge 

FILED
04/24/25
04:59 PM
R2502005
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From: Rambo, Jacob <Jacob.Rambo@cpuc.ca.gov>  

Sent: Thursday, April 24, 2025 10:10 AM 

To: hBFarnsworth@PalmcoEnergy.com; Heidi.Hawkins@constellation.com; 

BSmith@TigerNaturalGas.com; JLunday@tnsk.com; 

EDFes_ContractAdmin@EDFEnergyServices.com; tt.Olson@DirectEnergy.com; 

aundrea.williams@GexaEnergy.com; Christine.Hughey@bp.com; 

TBardacke@CleanPowerAlliance.org; MLanger@CleanPowerAlliance.org; 

MMazur@3phasesRenewables.com; iGoodman@JustEnergy.com; Daniel.Culhane@sce.com; 

efabick@thecleanenergyalliance.org; ACissna@SDcommunityPower.org; 

Greg.Bass@CalpineSolutions.com; Christa.Lim@shell.com; Marcie.Milner@shell.com; 

SParr@EDMS-LLC.com; TDarton@PilotPowerGroup.com; AMSmith@sdge.com; 

lmcneilly@cvag.org; Barbara@BayshoreCGI.com; Barbara@BayshoreCGI.com; 

jmosca@ocpower.org; cathy@calchoice.org; kwells@cityoflancasterca.org; 

kevin@calchoice.org; kevin@calchoice.org; kevin@calchoice.org; 

CHicks@CityOfPalmdale.org; JStrickland@3ce.org; JPepper@PeninsulaCleanEnergy.com; 

RKoss@AdamsBroadwell.com; adam.pearse@svcleanenergy.org; MHyams@SFWater.org; 

Bone, Traci <traci.bone@cpuc.ca.gov>; NSheriff@Buchalter.com; KatieJorrie@dwt.com; 

Christian_Lenci@praxair.com; Mark.Byron@UCOP.edu; TEdmister@ebce.org; 

matthew@turn.org; mef@mrwassoc.com; pgeTariffs@pge.com; 

alex.hersch@commercialenergy.net; SShawroop@MCEcleanEnergy.org; 

Kayla.Baum@SanJoseCa.gov; NReardon@sonomacleanpower.org; 

REngel@RedwoodEnergy.org; Mitch.Sears@ValleyCleanEnergy.org; 

lee.ewing@pioneercommunityenergy.com; Regulatory@Cal-cca.org; 

Steve.Greenleaf@brookfieldrenewable.com; ABrown@B2EnergyLaw.com; 

b.herrschaft@gmail.com; CAMILLE.STOUGH@SFCITYATTY.ORG; 

regrelcpuccases@pge.com; GBucsit@sdge.com; gmorien@sdge.com; 

Kari.Cameron@BBKlaw.com; Service@NPEnergyCA.com; mrw@mrwassoc.com; 

regulatory@cal-cca.org; CPUCdockets@eq-research.com; elysia.vannoy@nrg.com; 

Sam@harper.energy; BDickman@NewgenStrategies.net; 

CBencomoJasso@NewGenStrategies.net; CSong@CleanPowerAlliance.org; 

TBardacke@CleanPowerAlliance.org; ARizo@CleanPowerAlliance.org; KHernandez@Pico-

Rivera.org; douglass@energyattorney.com; case.admin@sce.com; 

AdviceTariffManager@sce.com; Eric.Lee@sce.com; Meghan.OBrien@Stoel.com; 

cbiscay@sdge.com; CFaber@SempraUtilities.com; GBucsit@sdge.com; 

Jacqueline.Sanchez@sdge.com; kantobam@applevalley.org; cathy@calchoice.org; 

kevin@calchoice.org; kevin@calchoice.org; jwaen@peninsulacleanenergy.com; 

DJohnston@AdamsBroadwell.com; agreenwald@keyesfox.com; DWillis@SFwater.org; 

Younes, Amin <Amin.Younes@cpuc.ca.gov>; Zizmor, David <David.Zizmor@cpuc.ca.gov>; 

Mackin, Dina S. <dina.mackin@cpuc.ca.gov>; Fox, Elizabeth <Elizabeth.Fox@cpuc.ca.gov>; 

Miner, Jordan <Jordan.Miner@cpuc.ca.gov>; Stellrecht, Karl <Karl.Stellrecht@cpuc.ca.gov>; 

Navis, Kyle <Kyle.Navis@cpuc.ca.gov>; Halperin, Mea <Mea.Halperin@cpuc.ca.gov>; 

Ammermuller, Michael <Michael.Ammermuller@cpuc.ca.gov>; Bonino, Nicholas 

<Nicholas.Bonino@cpuc.ca.gov>; Stid, Noah <Noah.Stid@cpuc.ca.gov>; Cornett, Sarah 

<Sarah.Cornett@cpuc.ca.gov>; Kuan, Stanley <Stanley.Kuan@cpuc.ca.gov>; Buckley, Theresa 

<Theresa.Buckley@cpuc.ca.gov>; Ariel@UtilityAdvocates.org; James@UtilityAdvocates.org; 
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Lilly.McKenna@Stoel.com; NVijaykar@KeyesFox.com; TLindl@KeyesFox.com; 

erivas@buchalter.com; SHafez@Buchalter.com; ChasityHendren@dwt.com; 

sfocpucdockets@dwt.com; RobertEarle.SF@gmail.com; kowalewskia@calpine.com; 

ceyap@earthlink.net; Christina.Syriani@pge.com; Maria.Wilson@pge.com; 

TEdmister@AvaEnergy.org; jeanne.sole@sanjoseca.gov; 

AlexiaR@PioneerCommunityEnergy.org; Stevens, Brian <Brian.Stevens@cpuc.ca.gov>; 

eric@cal-cca.org; Rambo, Jacob <Jacob.Rambo@cpuc.ca.gov>; JGibson@DowneyBrand.com; 

Wardrip, Jonathan <Jonathan.Wardrip@cpuc.ca.gov>; leanne@cal-cca.org; 

regulatory@braunlegal.com; Blaising@BraunLegal.com; Gutierrez, Thomas 

<Thomas.Gutierrez@cpuc.ca.gov>; Willie@Cal-cca.org; elsi@caliberstrat.com; 

Regulatory@Stoel.com 

Cc: ALJ Support ID <alj_supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket Office 

<ALJ_Docket_Office@cpuc.ca.gov>; Process Office <processoffice@cpuc.ca.gov>; Stevens, 

Brian <Brian.Stevens@cpuc.ca.gov>; dela Rosa, Jayson <Jayson.delaRosa@cpuc.ca.gov> 

Subject: R2502005 ERRA/PCIA OIR-Ruling Granting Party Status to SBUA 

 

To the Service List in R. 25-02-005: 

 

The April 18, 2025, Motion for Party Status filed by Small Business Utility Advocates 

(SBUA) is hereby GRANTED. 

 

IT IS SO RULED. 

 

THE DOCKET OFFICE SHALL FORMALLY FILE THIS RULING. 
 

 

Jacob L. Rambo 

Senior Administrative Law Judge 

California Public Utilities Commission 

Jacob.Rambo@cpuc.ca.gov 
 
Notice: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information for the use of the 

intended recipient(s). Unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please 

contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication. 
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